CITY OF BARSTOW

Master Fee Schedule

Section 200 - Parks Recreation

Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Pavillion Only (Includes \$50 ≤8 Hours (Includes Lights and Electricity) Includes \$500 Refundable Security Deposit Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) ≥8 Hours (\$500 Refundable Security Deposit) PLUS: Lights Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) ≥8 Hours (\$500 Refundable Security Deposit) PLUS: Lights Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 m Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights)	Daily Per Person/Per Hour Hourly Hourly Per Person/Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,000.00 15.00 30.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 20.00 d rental fee.)
Includes \$500 Refundable Security Deposit Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) ≥8 Hours (\$500 Refundable Security Deposit) PLUS: Lights Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 ml Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS: Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights)	Per Person/Per Hour Hourly Hourly Per Person/Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cre Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ edited toward \$ \$	15.00 30.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 20.00
Includes \$500 Refundable Security Deposit Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) ≥8 Hours (\$500 Refundable Security Deposit) PLUS: Lights Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 ml Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS: Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights)	Per Person/Per Hour Hourly Hourly Per Person/Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cre Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ edited toward \$ \$	15.00 30.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 20.00
28 Hours (\$500 Refundable Security Deposit) PLUS: Lights Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 ml Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS: Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult	Hourly Hourly Hourly Per Person/Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cro Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ edited toward \$ \$	30.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 20.00
≥8 Hours (\$500 Refundable Security Deposit) PLUS: Lights Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 m) Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS: Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Hourly Hourly Hourly Per Person/Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cro Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ edited toward \$ \$	30.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 20.00
Lights Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 nd Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS : Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights)	Hourly Hourly Per Person/Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cro Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$ \$ \$ edited toward \$ \$	15.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 20.00
Electricity Labor (Set Up / Tear Down) Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 mc Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS : Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Person/Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cro Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$ \$ edited toward \$ \$	15.00 10.00 20.00
Youth Basketball Court Rental Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 nd Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event <i>PLUS</i> : Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Hour Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cro Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ s edited toward \$ \$	10.00 20.00
Adult Basketball Court Rental Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 nd Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS : Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights)	Per Hour n-refundable deposit which is cre Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ edited toward \$ \$	20.0
Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Entire Facility (Requires \$500 nd Resident Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2" Tournament (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2" Tournament (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Image: Colspan="2" Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Image: Colspan="2" Tournament Fees. Youth Sports (No Lights) Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2" Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2" Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Image: Colspan="2">Adult Softball (No Lights) Image: Colspan="2" Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Image: Colspan="2" Tournament Fees.	n-refundable deposit which is cre Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	edited toward \$ \$	
Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS : Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$	d rental fee.)
Resident Non-Resident For-Profit Special Event PLUS : Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Daily Daily Daily Per Vehicle	\$ \$	
For-Profit Special Event PLUS : Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Daily Per Vehicle	-	2,000.0
Parking Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Vehicle	\$	2,500.0
Tournament* (Non-Resident) PLUS: Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)		Ψ	3,000.0
Parking Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Weekend (2 Days)	\$	2.0
Gate Entry Fee (Ages 13 & Older) Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)		\$	3,000.0
Gate Entry Fee (Ages 12 & Younger) *Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Vehicle	\$	2.0
*Sports Park Coordinator may negotiate Tournament Fees. Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Person	\$	2.0
Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Practice) Youth Sports (No Lights) Youth Sports (With Lights) Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Person		Free
Adult Sports (No Lights) Adult Sports (With Lights) Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Hourly	\$ \$	15.0
Adult Sports (With Lights) Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Hourly	\$	20.0
Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Field Rental (Games) Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Hourly	\$	20.0
Adult Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Hourly	\$	25.0
Adult Softball (With Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)			
Youth Baseball/Softball (No Lights) Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Game	\$	25.0
Adult Softball (No Lights) Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Game	\$	35.0
Youth Baseball/Softball (With Lights)	Per Game	\$	15.0
	Per Game	\$	25.0
Adult Soccer (No Lights)	Per Game	\$	25.0
	Per Game	\$	25.0
Adult Soccer (With Lights)	Per Game	\$	35.0
Youth Soccer (No Lights)	Per Game	\$	15.0
Youth Soccer (With Lights)	Per Game	\$	25.0
Robert Sessions Memorial Sports Park - Batting Cages			
20 Pitches		\$	1.(
140 Pitches		\$	6.0
300 Pitches		\$	12.0
500 Pitches		₩	
Hourly Rental (No maximum # of Pitches)		\$	18.0